RECOMMENDATION FORM
EHCSD Board of Education

TO: Board of Education Members FOR: Board Meeting of November 2, 2016

SUBMITTED BY: Carolyn Benedict

Recommendation:

I recommend that the Board of Education amend the contract with Edger Enterprises of Elmira
Inc. to include the following change orders:

Change Order #1 in the amount of $27,329 — TAE parking lot paving

Change Order #2 in the amount of $11,745 — Power washing of the existing track
Change Order #3 in the amount of $ 2,875 — TAE parking lot striping

Change Order #4 in the amount of $19,795 — TAE parking lot crack filling and sealer
Change Order #5 in the amount of $ 1,103 — TAE replacement of hinges

Change Order #6 in the amount of $ 5,560 — add’l asphalt replacement at tennis and
basketball court

Change Order #7 in the amount of $ 7,200 — undercuts at the tennis and basketball court

Rationale/Explanation:

The original contract for Phase I General Construction work was awarded by the Board on May
26, 2016 to Edger Enterprises of Elmira, Inc. in the amount of $1,222,116. Throughout this
summer’s construction period, several revisions to their scope of work have been authorized
through the District’s change order procedure. The new contract amount is $1,297,523.

Expected Outcome:

The necessary steps will be completed to properly authorize payment to this contractor.

SUPERINTENDENT’S ENDORSEMENT:

Superintendent of Schools Date

board recommendation form



Change Order No.:. S

tchdog | o

 BUILDING PARTNERS Contract Date: —.5/20/2016

Project/

Owner: Elmira Helghts Central School District Contract: General Construction .
Capital Improvements Project Phase I ’ i
2083 College Avenue

Eimira Helghts, NY 14903
Watchdog BP# 16-108
Appiicable Bullding:  Thomas A, Edison Schaol

SED Control # 07-09-02-06-0-001-013

Contractor: Edger Enterprises !
330 East 14th Street
Elmira Helghts, NY 14903

You are hereby Instructed, subject to tha provisions of the above named contract, to make the following
. change therein:

1 RFP GC-01A Edison School Parking Lot Paving $27,329.00

You are authorlzed to proceed wlth thls work Charging an amount of TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
TWENTY NINE DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($27,329,00) as follows:

(1 Charge Against Allowance Change to Contract Sum
Beginning  Prev. C.0, Charged Curreant Charge Remaining
o Allowance. . Against Allowance. ggwgm Allowance
TTTOTTTS@Ng0 U T T 460000 0 T8000° T 80,00
The contract Sum is: [¢] Increased by [ Decreased by  []Unchanged
The contract time Is: No Change
Original Contract Sum: $1,222,116.00
Previous Change Orders: $ e
Previous Contract Sum: $1,222,116.00
Sum This Change Order: e $27,329.00
New Contract Sum: $1,249,445.00
.Revlewad and Apprnvedl Construction Hananer -,r—_Ap;t;\;edx R - : m;l}_teet

Watchdog Bullding Partners LLC * Hunt Architects, Engineers & Land Surveyors

8/1672016 | By:

(Date) |. Chad Snowburg, Projact Manager (Dats)
L SRRt - e ey o o
Amphd: | Approved:
Contractor | Elmira Helghts CSD Owner
il
£ il Bys .
" )|~ Mary BethFlore — "~ ° o T (D?E-:

Watchdog Bulidlng Partners « Winton Place » Suite 235 » Rochester, NY 14623 « Phone 585,760.7855 « Fax 585.760.7875

Pagelofl




Change Order No.: ...

\ tchdog Dater ___ ojepn

UDING PARTNERS Contract Date: 5/20/301¢
Project/
Owner: Elmira Helghts Centraf Schooi District Contract: General Construction _
Capital Improvements Project Phase I
2083 College Avenue

Elmira Helghts, NY 14903
Watchdog BP# 16-105
Applicable Bullding:  Thomas A. Edison Schaol

SED Control # 07-09-02-06-0-001-013

Contractor: Edger Enterprises
330 East 14th Street
Elmira Heights, NY 14903

You are hereby instructed, subject to the provisions of the above named contract, to make the following
change therain:

1 RFP GC-02 Power Washing Existing Track $11,745.00

— == —— — e e

You are authorized to procééd \);rlth this work, Charging an amount of ELEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY
FIVE DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($11,745.00) as follows:

[] Charge Agalnst Allowance Change to Contract Sum
Beginning  Prev. C.0. Charged Current Charge Remaining
oe Allowance . _Against Allowance . Against Allowanice. . . Allowarice
$0.00 $0.00 T 8000 T $0.00°
The contract Sum [s: Increased by [ Decreasedby  []Unchanged
The contract time Is: No Change
Orlginal Contract Sum: C o $1,222,116.00
Previous Change Orders: $ 27,329.00
Previous Contract Sum: $1,249,445,00
Sum This Change Order: . .$11,745.00
New Contract Sum: - '%$1;261,190.00 7
Reviewed and Approved: Construction Manager f Approveds Architect
Watcndgg Bullding Partners LLC Hunt Architects, Engineers & Land Surveyors
B e
GhayiSREwar, Project Menager (AL
Accepted: o . :*— Approved: V "
Edger Enterprises i Elmira Helghts CSD Qwner
“GarfHughes Ny | | “MaryBetTiore T (date)

Watchdog Bullding Partners « Winton Place « Suite 235 » Rochester, NY 14623 « Phone 585,760.7855 » Fax 585.760.7875

Pagelof 1

11




Change OrderNo.: 6C-03,

at c I' d o g - Date:n 7 — 8/.1_6/204164

BUILDING PARTNERS Contract Date:___ _ .

Project/

owner: Eimira Helghts Central School District
Capltal Impravements Project Phase I
2083 College Avenue
Elmira Heights, NY 14903
Watchdog BP# 16-105
Applicable Bullding:  Thomas A. Edison School

SED Control # 07-09-02-06-0-001-013

Contractor: Edger Enterprises
330 East 14th Street
Elmira Heights, NY 14903

You are hareby instructed, subject to the provisions of the abave named contract, to make the following

change therain:

1 RFP GC-01C Edison Parking Lot Pavement Stripping %$2,675.00

You are authorized to proceed with this work, Charging an amount of TWO THOUSAND s:x HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE
DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($2,675.00) as follows:

[71 Charge Against Allowance Change to Contract Sum
Baginning  Prev. C.0. Charged Current Charge Remaining
Allowanca. A 'amst Allowance . Against Allowance ~  Allowance .
FTTTTTRGo0T T 50.00° $0.00 $0.00
The contract Sum Is: Increased by [] Decreased by [] Unchanged
The contract time Is: No Change
Original Contract Sum: $1,222,116.00
Previous Change Orders; $ 39,074.00
Previous Contract Sum: $1, 261,190 00
Sum This Change Order:;
New Contract Sum:
Revllwcd ;nd Ap;m\;;dl o ‘Conltructlon Manager » ;. Approvaed: . . Architect
Watehdog, Bullding Partners LLC | Hunt Architects, Engineers & Land Surveyors
;cca;toﬂ' T ' Approvnd: ,
Edger Enterprises Contractor i Elmira Helghts CSD- Owner
(R (\A_Q'XQ/; 6 bg l k? By: S e b S L i
6 j T DRte) Ta'ét‘ry"’more S T

Watchdog Bulldlng Partners » Winton Place » Sulte 235 ¢ Rachester, NY 14622 » Phone 585.760.7855 # Fax 585,760.7875

Page 1 of 1




Change Order No.:

atchdog

{LDING PARTNERS Contract Date:

Project/
Owner: Elmira Helghts Central Schoo! District Contract: General Construction

Capital Improvements Project Phase 1
2083 Coliege Avenue

Elmira Heights, NY 14903

Watchdog BP# 16-105

Applicable Buliding:  Thomas A, Edison School

SED Control # 07-09-02-06-0-001-013

Contractor: Edger Enterprises
330 East 14th Street
Elmlra Heights, NY 14903

You are hereby instructed, subject to the provisions of the abovae named contract, to make the following

change therein:

1 RFP GC-01B Edison Parking lot Crack Fill and Sealer $19,795.00

NN [ P . _ . L o

You are authorized to proceed with this work, Charglng an amount of Two THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE
DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($2,675.00) as follows:

[] Charge Agalnst Allowance . Change to Contract Sum
Beginning  Prev. C.Q. Charged Current Charge Remaining
. Allowance = Against Allowance . Against Allowance . Allowance
$o.oo $0.00° T Tgo0G T - $0.00
The contract Sum Is: Increased by {7] Decreased by ] Unchanged
The contract time Is: No Change
Origlnal Contract Sum: $1,222,116.00
Previous Change Orders: $ 41,749.00
Previous Contract Sum: $1,263,865.00
Sum This Change Order: . $19,795.00
New Contract Sum: $1,283,660»00
Revlewud_‘_and Approvadx Constructlon Manager ‘! Apprond. - h Aréhltect
Wat;hﬁ it

Building Partners LLC 1 Hunt Architects, Engineers & Land Surveyors

_Buaemots | By

" thate). Ghad Sno.\'»iburg, Prbject'imﬁnag;r“‘.:
Accepted: ' . ) ;ppmvﬁd:
Edger Enterprises r Contractor | Elmira Heights CSD Owner
; BUAN e, e “ 1 BY- JoRRr " §
TGart Hughes \ \ - T C(DRE) [ Wary Beth Fidte T T ~{oate)"

Watchdog Bullding Partners * Winton Place » Sulte 235 » Rochester, NY 14623 « Phone 585.760.7855 ¢ Fax 585, 760.7875

Page1of1l

¢ i bt o st et




ChangeOrderNo.: . . GC-05

at c h d o g Date:l s 8/ 26/ 29!-6

ILDING PARTNERS Contract Date:

Project/ :

Owner: Eimira Heights Central School District Contract: General Construction
Capital Improvements Project Phase I T TR
2083 College Avenue
Elmira Heights, NY 14903
Watchdog BP# 16-105
Applicable Building:  Thomas A. Edison Schaol

SED Control # 07-09-02-06-0-001-013

Contractor: Edger Enterprises
330 East 14th Street
Elmira Heights, NY 14903

You are hereby ingtructed, subject to the provislons of the above named contract, to make the following

change therein:

1 RFP GC-03 Installation of Continuous Hinges o $1,103.00

You are authorized to proceed with this wor g an amount of ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THREE

DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($1,103.00) as follows: .
[ Charge Against Allowance Change to Contract Sum
Beginning  Prev. C.0. Charged - Current Charge Remalning
o Allowance  _Against Allowance . Agaifist Allowance. ... . .Allowance.
$0.00 $0.00 4$0.00 $0.00
The contract Sum is: Increased by [[] Decreased by [] Unchanged
The contract time is: No Change
Original Contract Sum: $1,222,116.00
Previous Change Orders: $ 61,544.00
Previous Contract Sum: $1,283,660.00
Sum This Change Order: e $1,103.00
New Contract Sum; " $1,284,763.00
d Approved: Construction Manager i Approved: Arcliltéct

ilding

'1
1 Hunt Architects, Engineers & Land Surveyors
|
!

“Disa.

Constry Snowburg, Project fianager " (Date]
Accepted: . " 1 Approved: .
Edger Enterprises Contractor Elmira Heights CSD Owner

Q—-—-{ (Date) i| Mary Beth Fiore {Date)
Watchdog Building Partners » Winton Place * Sulte 235 » Rochester, NV 14623 » Phone 585.760.7855 # Fax 585.760.7875

ByA __xu
Cart Hughes

Page 10f 1




Change Order No.:.

tch dog Dater____ srafans,

LDING PARTNERS ContractDate: __ 5/20/2016

Project/ ' . ’
owner: Elmira Heights Centra! School District Contract: General Construction
Capital Improvements Project Phase I
2083 College Avenue
Elmira Heights, NY 14903
Watchdog BP# 16-105
Applicable Building:  Cohen Elementary/Middle School

SED Control # 07-09-02-06-D-007-016

Contractor: Edger Enterprises
330 East 14th Street
Eimira Heights, NY 14903

You are hereby instructed, subject to the provisions of the above named contract, to make the following

change therein:

1 RFP GC-04 Additional Asphalt Replacement at Tennis & Basketball Court $5,560.00

You are authorized to proceed with this work, Charging an amount of FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY
DOLLARS AND 00/180 ($5,560.00) as follows:

[T] Charge Against Allowance Change to Contract Sum
Beginning  Prev. C.0. Charged Current Charge Remaining
A . «Ag8lnst Allowance  Against Allowance Allowance
g e ekl %000 F000" T 30,00
The contract Sum is: Increased by [ Decreased by ~ []Unchanged
The contract time Is: No Change
Original Contract Sum: . $1,222,116.00
Previous Change Orders: $ 62,647.00

Previous Contract Sum: $1,284,763.00
Sum This Change Order: f
New Contract Sum'

Approved:
Hunt Architects, Engineers & Land Surveyors

. @[2/2016 | By:
3 (Date) * '

. ; Approved.
Contractor || Elmira Heights CSD Owner

By:: 7T
Mary BER FBE . )

Watchdog BuildingPartners ¢ Winton Place » Suite 235 » Rochester, NY 14623 « Phone 585.760.7855 » Fax 585.760.7875

Page1ofl



Change Order No.: —

tchdog ' .

UILDING PARTMNERS Contract Date:_

5/20/2016,

Project/

owner: Elmira Heights Central School District Contract: General Construction

Capital Improvements Project Phase I
2083 College Avenue

Elmira Heights, NY 14903

Watchdog BP# 16-105

Applicable Building:  Thomas A. Edison School

SED Control # 07-09-02-06-0-001-013

Contractor: Edger Enterprises
330 East 14th Street
Elmira Heights, NY 14903

You are hereby instructed, subject to the provisions of the abova named contract, to make the following

change theraln.

1 RFP GC-05 Undercuts at the Tennis & Basketball Courts

$7,200.00

You are authorlzed to proceed with this work, Charging an amount of SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS

AND 00/100 ($7,200.00) as follows:

[ Charge Agalnst Allowance Change to Contract Sum
Beginning  Prev. C,0. Charged Current Charge Remalining
Allowance ~ _Against Allowance ~Agalnst Allowance Allowance
$0.00 - $0.00 7$0.000  $0.00

The contract Sum Is: Increased by [[]Decreased by [ ]Unchanged

The contract time Is: No Change

Original Contract Sum: $1,222,116.00

Previous Change Orders: $ 68,207.00

Previous Contract Sum: $1,290,323.00

Sum This Change Order: .

New Contract Sum

evlewed and Approvad' Constructlon Managar 11 Approved. Architect
Watqggg Building Partners LLC . i Hunt Architects, Engineers & Land Surveyors
L Bv':ﬁ.’il‘- T R A .;‘ ey L ot Num vrorne oAbl LY ".'.'T‘.”""‘_‘
i Chad Snowburg, Project Manager fBate)
Accepted: : | Approved;
Edger Enterprises Contractor ‘i Elmira Helghts CSD Owner
By q' YA, lLa' Byt o
“Corl Hughes \) ?Dat‘é) ’ Mary Beth Flore " (Date)

Watchdog Building Partners ¢ Winton Place # Suite 235  Rochester, NY 14623 « Phone 585.760.7855 ¢ Fax 585.760.7875

Pagelofl




